
Total
Retired 
workers

Disabled 
workers Widow(er)s a Spouses Children

All
beneficiaries

Retired 
workers Widow(er)s a

49,864,838 31,527,728 7,098,723 4,602,812 2,584,884 4,050,691 49,218,145 34,004,494 4,657,266 35,119,015

Total, Guam 12,982 6,888 1,299 1,229 1,089 2,477 8,299 4,988 835 7,860

12,800 6,795 1,290 1,205 1,080 2,430 8,175 4,908 822 7,755
315 155 30 35 25 70 217 131 26 190
35 30 0 5 0 0 18 13 3 35

255 125 25 25 30 50 151 88 14 155
655 355 75 60 45 120 492 312 41 390
670 310 90 75 40 155 410 217 46 355

115 40 15 15 10 35 62 22 12 55
100 45 10 15 5 25 51 25 8 50

2,245 1,040 260 205 180 560 1,345 713 129 1,170
60 25 10 0 5 20 32 16 2 25

585 300 70 50 50 115 353 197 37 340

2,765 1,500 270 230 245 520 1,653 1,000 150 1,675
20 20 0 0 0 0 11 8 0 20

2,500 1,490 200 215 255 340 1,658 1,104 145 1,700
2,470 1,355 235 275 185 420 1,702 1,046 206 1,590

a.

b.

CONTACT: Diane Wallace (410) 965-0165.

Guam

SOURCE:  Social Security Administration, Master Beneficiary Record (OASDI ZIP file), 100 percent data.

NOTE:  To avoid disclosure of the reason for Social Security eligibility and amounts of benefits received, a controlled rounding procedure was used for field office and ZIP Code data. 
Data are not shown for ZIP Codes with fewer than 15 beneficiaries.

Includes nondisabled widow(er)s, disabled widow(er)s, widowed mothers and fathers, and parents.

Includes beneficiaries in foreign countries.

96929
96930
96931
96932

96917
96921
96923
96928

96912
96913
96915

96916

All areas b

Guam
96910
96911

Number of
OASDI 

beneficiaries
aged 65 or older

Total monthly benefits
(thousands of dollars)Number

Number of beneficiaries with benefits in current-payment status and total monthly benefits, by field office and
ZIP Code, December 2007

Field office and
ZIP Code

OASDI Beneficiaries by State and ZIP Code, 2007

730




