Guam

Number of beneficiaries with benefits in current-payment status and total monthly benefits, by field office and ZIP Code, December 2007

	Number						Total monthly benefits (thousands of dollars)			Number of OASDI
Field office and ZIP Code	Total	Retired workers	Disabled workers	Widow(er)s ^a	Spouses	Children	All beneficiaries	Retired workers	Widow(er)s ^a	beneficiaries aged 65 or older
All areas ^b	49,864,838	31,527,728	7,098,723	4,602,812	2,584,884	4,050,691	49,218,145	34,004,494	4,657,266	35,119,015
Total, Guam	12,982	6,888	1,299	1,229	1,089	2,477	8,299	4,988	835	7,860
Guam	12,800	6,795	1,290	1,205	1,080	2,430	8,175	4,908	822	7,755
96910 96911	315 35	155 30	30 0	35 5	25 0	70 0	217 18	131 13	26 3	190 35
96912	255	125	25	25	30	50	151	88	14	155
96913 96915	655 670	355 310	75 90	60 75	45 40	120 155	492 410	312 217	41 46	390 355
96916	115	40	15	15	10	35	62	22	12	55
96917 96921	100 2,245	45 1,040	10 260	15 205	5 180	25 560	51 1,345	25 713	8 129	50 1,170
96923 96928	60 585	25 300	10 70	0 50	5 50	20 115	32 353	16 197	2 37	25 340
96929	2,765	1,500	270	230	245	520	1,653	1,000	150	1,675
96930 96931	20 2,500	20 1,490	0 200	0 215	0 255	0 340	11 1,658	8 1,104	0 145	20 1,700
96932	2,470	1,355	235	275	185	420	1,702	1,046	206	1,590

SOURCE: Social Security Administration, Master Beneficiary Record (OASDI ZIP file), 100 percent data.

NOTE: To avoid disclosure of the reason for Social Security eligibility and amounts of benefits received, a controlled rounding procedure was used for field office and ZIP Code data. Data are not shown for ZIP Codes with fewer than 15 beneficiaries.

a. Includes nondisabled widow(er)s, disabled widow(er)s, widowed mothers and fathers, and parents.

b. Includes beneficiaries in foreign countries.

CONTACT: Diane Wallace (410) 965-0165.